October 20, 2001 CITY OF MiLWAUKEE
W010CT23 Py 3: 45

TONALD 0. LEoNaRpy

Milwaukee City Clerk CITY CLERK

200 East Wells St., Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Sir/Madam:

I had recently submitted a claim to the City Attorney regarding a refund of the fine I had
to pay to recover my car after it had been towed by the Milwaukee Tow Lot on August
20, 2001 (Tow No. 1100008, file No. 01-S-302). Their investigation revealed that I was
illegally parked. At that time I never knew that I was issued a citation (since there was
“none-on my car —1 only knew that I had been towed)-and Iamcontestmg the fact that I-
was illegally parked and have a court date of November 15™ at the Milwaukee
Courthouse at 2:30pm in room 205.

I am hopeful that it will be determined that I was issued the citation in error at the time of
my court date. Iam responding per the direction of the letter received from the City
Attorney Grant F. Langley and Assistant City Attorney Linda Uliss Burke to appeal the
decision (that I was illegally parked so the tow fee would not be refunded to me) within
21 days of receipt of that letter.

Sincerely,

S al.

Mark Hetzel
8125 Red Arrow Court
Wauwatosa, W1 53213
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i Assistant City Attorneys
Mr. Mark Hetze] . :
8125 Red Arrow Court 7 e
Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53213,

Re:  Claim of Mark Hetzel -
 TowNo.1100008 o
Our FileNo. 01-S302 . .

' DearMr. Hetzel:
. 7 Our office haS" rec',e»ij\a/ﬁd'y‘oiur” (‘;’la‘im 'r'ele.lting_-i;to 'the:.:tc‘SWing, of ‘y:fy(‘)ur car. Youmdlcate _ﬂiat y‘.our:r
. Yehicle was towed from 47" Street and Chambers to-the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot on August 20, 2001.
~~ You are asking for a refund of the towing fee in the amount of $80.00. S T

Our ihvestigation reveals ‘that ‘your jéér wa'sftowed for TEeing ‘illegally parked. _If you. wish to
nd argue that-

ébntest the legality of the tow.a You were not illégally parked, the Proper:way to do:that is to
contest the citation issued with the tow. You may do so by contacting the Ordinance ‘Enforcement
Division at (414) 286-2676, At this time, we lack information on the validity of the citation and

accordingly, we are denying your claim. -

City At
i /! =
LINDA ULISS BUR E

Assistant City Attorney
45088/1047-2001-2605
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Tuesday, August 28, 2001 g

Ronald D, Leonhardt, City Clerk =
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 e
Milwaukee, WI 53202 . 58

A
a
S1:€ Hd ocany jom
JINVETN 40 4119

Dear Mr, Leonhardt: =

- I'work at St. Joseph’s Hospital and typically park on the 3200 block of north 47® Street —
Just south of Chambers Street. On Monday, August 20" at about 08:00am I arrived jn the
same area and drove east on Chambers to 47™ Street and turned right (south) to park a
--usually park right off the corner). At that time 1 did notice that 47 street was closed to
- the north, however, I did NOT notice any barriers or signs indicating that there was any
- construction on the block south of Chambers on 47" street where 1 had just parked — this

 fact tipped me off'to actually look for any restrictions and I saw none - T'parked right L
_ Dextto the one-way sign at the north end of 47 Street, “At11:00am that'same morning

. ‘Treturned to my car to travel to a meeting when I noticed that my Gar was gone. A man

~ walking by said they just towed a few cars away a little while ago:- I wasvery upset since ~

I knew I had looked for signs and saw none! This is the basis of my claim’ I know]

looked and saw no signage. G L R R i T

~ Lealled the towing department who told me how to getmy car. They said Thad to pay
cutor to contest the charges.. -

L am se,eki'ngsak réfund of $8000 E

I am enclosing a cépy of the .fe¢eipt;. _

Date: 08/20/01
Receipt#: 718955
Issue #:; 1100008

Amount: $80.00

Thank you for your consideration and please call me if you have any questions regarding
my claim.

oA

Mark Hetzel ;_
8125 Red Arrow Court
Wauwatosa, WL, 53213

Work: 414-874-4590
Home: 414-257-3397
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